
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ADMINISTRATION OF U.T. OF DAMAN & DIU,

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,

WORKS DIVISION NO. I,
MOTI DAMAN.

TENDER NOTICE NO .04/2013-2014.

The Executive Engineer , P.W.D., Works Div.I, Daman invites, , on behalL.o ,the President of India ,, the sealed item

rates Tenders from the Specialist/consultants /Approved Registered Contractors of C.P. W.D., State P.W.D.'s or MES,

rail wa s and also with the VAT .De artment of U.T. of Daman & Diu for the followin works.
Sr. / NAME OF WORK ESTIMATED EARNEST TIME LAST DATE AND TIME AND

N.1. AND LOCATION COST MONEY ALLOWED TIME OF DATE OF

Nos. RECEIPT OF RECEIPT &
APPLICATION/ OPENING OF

ISSUE OF TENDER
TENDER

DOCUMENTS
AND ITS COST

1 M & R to water supply project for Daman 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

District at Dabhel for the year 2013-14. Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.
1

SH:- Supply of Raw materials for 16 MLD
08/05/2013 131 05/2013

water treatment plant, as and when
Upto 4.00 P.M.

7.500/ -

At 3.30 P.M.

required. (E-10962) F.Y.

2.5,00,000/- 2.10,000/- 2013-14.
2 M & R to Govt. Residential Building in 06/05, 2013 13/05/2013

Daman for the year 2013 to 2014. Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

SH:- Re-Construction of Septic tank &
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

Soak Pits. (E-22740) F.Y.
Upto 4.00 ?W.

x.500/-
x3.30 P.M.

Z.4,98,798/- !.9,976/- 2013-14.
3 M & R to Govt. Non-Residential Building 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

in Daman for the year 2013 to 2014. Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

Sll:- Re-Construction of Septic tank &
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

Soak Pits. (E-22731)
F.Y. Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

2.4,98,798/- 2.9,976/- 2013-14. Z.500/-

4 M & R to Govt. Residential Building in 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

Daman District (Civil Repairs) for the year Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

2013-2014. SH:- Replacement of Damaged
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

Roof Tiles at various places in Daman
Upto 4.00 P.M.

3.500/-
At 3.30 P.M.

District. (E-22737) 2.4,98,370/- '.9,967/- 90 days
5 M & R to Govt. Non - Residential 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

Building in Daman District (Civil Repairs) Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

for the year 2013-2014. SH:- Replacement
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

of Damaged Roof Tiles at various places in
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

Z.500/-
Daman District. (E-22733 ) 2.4,97,823/- 2.9,956/- 45 days

6 M & R to Non Residential Building in - 06/05/ 2014- 13/05/2013

Daman District for the year 2013-14. SH:- Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

Removal of Grass, Bushes & Vegetation at 08/05/2013 13/05/2013

Various Non-Residential Building & Area
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

v.500/-
in Daman District. (E-22734) Z.3 , 85,500/- 2.7,710/- 15 days

7 Providing Replacement of Netlon Jail to 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

windows of various type of Govt. Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

Residential quarters in Daman District. 08/05/2013 13/05/2013

(E-22730)
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

2.3,84,669/- 2.7,693/- 90 days 2.500/-

8 Providing and Laying 25 MM dia G.I. pipe 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013
line for gardening at Govt. College, Nani Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

Daman.(E- 10927) 08/05/2013 13/05/2013
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

2.3,68,739/- T.7,375/- 30 days 2.500/-
9 M & R to water supply project at Daman 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

District at Dabhel for the year 2013-2014. Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

SH:- Supply of Chlorine Tonner. 08/05/2013 13/05/2013

(E-10961) - - --
F.Y.

' * *
Upto 4.00 P.M.

"`
At 3.30 P.M.

Z.3,04,300/- Z.6,086/- M13-14. Z.500T-
10 Improvement of Window and Mosquito 06/05/2013 13/05/2013

Net at Sports Complex Fort Area, Moti Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

Daman. (E-22705) 08/05/2013 13/05/2013
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

2.2,85,795/- 2.5,716/- 30 days 2.500/-
1 1 M & R to Government Residential 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

Building in Daman District for. the year Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.

2013-14. SH:- Removal of Grass, Bushes 08/05/2013 13/05/2013

& Vegetation at Various Residential Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

Building Area in Daman District.
7 .500/-

(E-22732 ) 2.2,57,000/- 2.5,140/- 45 days



12 Providing Additional Furniture for Govt. 06/05/ 2013 13/05!2013

House, Fort Area, Moti Daman. (E-22704) Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.00P.
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

Upto 4.00-P M 1-3.30 P.M.
2.2,42,500/- 2.4,850/- 30 days x.500/-

13 Providing, Supplying, Installing & 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

Commissioning computer system in Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.

P.W.D., SD-I, Daman. (E-10955) 08/05/2013 13/05/2013
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M

2.2,21,300/- 2.4,426/- 30 days 2.500/-

14 M & R to Govt. Non-Residential Building 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

in Daman District for the year 2013-14. Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.OOP.M.,

SH:- Providing Security Guard for Security 08/05/2013 13/05/2013

at Auditorium Govt. College, Daman. F Y
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M

. . Z.500/-
E-22721 2.1,72,800/- T.3,456/- 2013-14.

15 Upkeepment of Govt. House, Govt. Circuit 06/05/ 2013 13/05/201

House and Fort Guest House in Daman Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.00P. N.

District for the year 2013-14. SH:-
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

Providing Security Guard for Security F .Y
Upto 4.00 P.M.

v.500/-
At 3.30 P.M

Service. (E-22723) v.1,72,800/- 2.3,456/- 2013-14.
16 M & R to District Road for.the year 2013- 06/05/ 2013 13/05/2013

14. SH:- Providing water for plantation in Up to 4.00-P:1C1 pfo 3.00P. .

Divider & sides of Road on various 08/05/2013 13/05/2013

MDR/ODR in Daman District. (E-22729)
F.Y. Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M.

Z.1,45,200/- 2.2,904/- 2013-14. 7.500/-

17 Upkeepment of Swami Vivekanand 06/05/ 2013 13/05/201

Auditorium at Govt. College Bhenslore Up to 4.00 P.M. Upto 3.00P. M.

Nani Daman for the year 2013-14.
08/05/2013 13/05/2013

SH:- Supply of Petty materials & cleaning. F Y
Upto 4.00 P.M. At 3.30 P.M

. Z.500/-
(E-22722) T. 1,40,000/- 2.2,800/- 2013-14.

Blank tenders will not be supplied by post.

The experience certificate of last three years or list of works in hand / carried out by the Firm / Registered contractor will have to produced by the
contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying for the tender form.
For any electrical works copy of electrical license should be attached in addition to other requirement for bidding.

Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue of tender document in Deposit at call receipt of a schedule bank/fixed
deposit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shall be accepted only if it is valid for six months 180 days or more after the last date of receipt of
tender) issued in favour of Executive Engineer, P.W.D.,W.D.-I, Daman.

This Tender Notice may also be seen at web-site - daman .nic.in
Right to issue , accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons there of is reserved by the under signed.

V. H. JETHWA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

P.W.D., DAMAN.

No. PWD/ DMN/AB /TC/ 5-CvZ

c.c. to
1. The Hon 'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.

The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.
The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat , Daman.
The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
The Dy. Secretary (Fin.) Secretariat, Daman with request to attend the aforesaid opening of tenders.
The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
The Superintending Engineer, PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu (5 Copies), Fort area, Moti Daman.
The Collectors, Daman & Diu, Daman.
The Director of Accounts, Daman.
The President, D.M.C., Daman.

Dated :-26/04/2013.

The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat , Daman for Publication on Web site.

Copy to:-
I. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.
2. The Executive Engineer , PWD, Divn. No.1/11/111, Silvassa.
3. The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
4. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.

5. The Divisional Accountant, Head Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.
6. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.l/11/&IV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to this office latest by

03104/2013 , a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current G.S.R. Rates of year 2013-14, statements based on prevailing
rates, duly supported by authentic quotations , of materials, manpower 's, machinery etc., as may be required for the items of
Schedule 'A' in respect of works, under this notice , pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in respect
of each work, separately, for inclusion in N.I.T's to be issued to the prospective Tenderers.

7. Notice Board.


	page 1
	page 2

